
19 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

NEW ZEALAND FRIENDLY SOCIETIES AND CREDIT 
UNIONS ACT 1982 

ADVERTISEMENT OF CANCELLING 
NOTICE is hereby given that the Re~strar of Friendly Societies and 
Credit Unions has, pursuant to section 92 of the Friendly Societies 
and Credit Unions Act 1982, by writing under his hand this 6th 
day of July 1984, cancelled the registry of Victoria Lodge No. 22, 
Register No. 296/22, a branch of The Grand Lodge of the North 
Island of New Zealand of the United Ancient Order of Druids on 
the grounds that the said branch has ceased to exist: 

K. M. PRISK, 
Registrar of Friendly Societies and Credit Unions. 

9235 le 

The <;:ompanies Act 1955 
KENNCO EXPWRATIONS (AUSTRALIA) PTY. LTD. 

PuRSUANT TO SECTION 405 
NOTICE is hereby given that Kennco Explorations (Australia) Pty. 
Ltd., a company incorporated in the State of New South Wales, 
Australia and having its head office for New Zealand at 109-117 
Featherston Street, Wellington, intends to cease to have a place of 
business in New Zealand at the expiration of 3 months from the 
date of publication of this notice. 

Dated this 2nd day of July 1984. 
Kennco Explorations (Australia) Pty. Ltd., by its solicitors and 

agents: 
9077 BELL GULLY BUDDLE WEIR. 

LONGLEY-PRIVATE BILL 
AN Act to enable Ralph Arthur Longley and Emily Waimunga 
Longley to adopt Lorraine Janet Chapman and Leanne Gail 
Chapman. 

The objects of the bill are to enable Ralph Arthur Longley and 
Emily Waimunga Longley to adopt Lorraine Janet Chapman and 
Leanne Gail Chapman the children of Emily Waimunga Longley. 

The bill is promoted by Ralph Arthur Longley and Emily 
Waimunga Longley and any communications or notices to the 
promoters may be sent to the offices of their Solicitors, Messrs 
Johnson, Hooper & Co., P.O. Box 945, Whangarei (Attention Mr 
Dukeson) and a copy of the Bill may be inspected at those offices 
between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. Monday to Friday. 

S. DUKESON, Solicitor. 

9132 le 

AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK 
PURSUANT to section 40 (I) (a) of the Trustee Banks Act 1983, the 
Auckland Savings Bank hereby gives notice that it has made grants 
as listed on the attached Schedule. 

In addition, the following donations have been made since 29 
November 1983 and not previously gazetted. 
Auckland Savings Bank People in Parks Summer 

Carnival 
World Wild Life Fund 
Pukekohe Marae Committee 
Logues Bush Appeal . . . . . . 
Northern Archives and Records Trust 

ANNUAL ALLOCATION OF DoNATIONS 1984 
SPECIAL GRANT 

Auckland Hospital Board . . . . . . 
Post-graduate Medical Committee in the University 

of Auckland 
Auckland Savings Bank Visiting Professor .. 
Auckland Savings Bank Travelling Fellowship in 

Medicine .. 
University of Auckland School of Medicine 

Auckland Savings Bank Library .. 
Auckland Medical Research Foundation 
Mater Misericordiae Hospital . , 
New Zealand· Red Cross Society Incorporated.;_ 

Auckland Centre 
Administration 
Meals on Wheels .. 

New Zealand Nurses' Association Incorporated­
Auckland Branch 

New Zealand Nurses and Auckland Savings Bank 
Scholarship . . . . . . 

·University of Auckland School of Medicine 
Surgical Nutrition Research Trust Fund 

$ 
50,000 

5,000 
5,000 
1,000 · 
2,000 

$ 
120,000 

12,000 

7,500 

7,000 
6,000 
6,000 

1,000; 
3,000 

4,000 

3,000 

Auckland Eye Research and Education Trust 
Research Fund 

Auckland Division Cancer Society of New Zealand 
Incorporated . . . . . . 

National Heart Foundation of New Zealand 
Auckland Hospital Board-Sutherland Unit 
The Order of St John-Auckland District 
St John Ambulance Association-Otahuhu Sub-

Centre .. 
Dental Advisory Committee of the Post-graduate 

Medical Committee in the University of 
Auckland .. 

New Zealand Neurological Foundation 
Incorporated 

Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases 
Association Incorporated 

Odyssey House Incorporated . . . . . . 
Auckland Hospital Board-Green Lane Hospital .. 
New Zealand Blood Foundation-Auckland 

Branch · .. 
Auckland Hospital Auxiliary 
Lister Hospital Trust .. 
Auckland Adventist Hospital 
Rawhiti Trust Hospital 
Counterstroke (Auckland) Incorporated .. 
Schizophrenia Fellowship New Zealand 

Incorporated . . . . . . 
Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated 
North Shore Hospital Auxiliary 
Federation of New Zealand Ostomy Societies 

Incorporated . . . . . . 
Auckland Ostomy Society Incorporated .. 
Leprosy Mission New Zealand . . . . 
Franklin Memorial Hospital Auxiliary 

ScHOLARSHIPS, BURSARIES AND RESEARCH 
Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post 

University Entrance Scholars 
University of Auckland Post-graduate 

Scholarship Fund 
Library Fund .. 

United World Colleges-New Zealand National 
Committee 

Scholarship Fund 
Queen Victoria School 

Scholarship Fund 
Library Fund 

St Stephen's School 
Scholarship Fund 
Library Fund 

Wesley College 
Scholarship Fund 

EDUCATION AND ScHOOL PROJECTS 
Schools Library Grants 
Auckland Primary Principals Trust Board 

Incorporated 
A.S.B. Travelling Fellowship .. 

Auckland Institute and Museum .. 
Auckland Science Teachers Exhibition Committee 
Mangere College 

Special Project 
Auckland Workers' Educational Association 

Incorporated 
Cornwall Park School Committee 

Special Project .. 
Auckland Mathematical Association (Incorporated) 
New Zealand Craftsman Training Foundation .. 
Auckland University-Willis Airey Library 
Stanley Bay School Committee 

Special Project 
Chelsea Primary School 

Special Project . . . . . . 
City of East Coast Bays-Library Appeal 
Grafton Hall of Residence · . . · · .. 
Ararimu School Committee 

Special Project 
Devonport Historical and Museum Society 

Incorporated 
Huia Settlers Museum .. 
Meadowbank School Committee 

Special Project 
Remuera Primary School Committee 

Special Project . . . . 
Glenfield Intermediate School 

Special Project . . . . . . 
Churches Education Commission-North Shore 

District Committee . . . . . . 
Christian Audio Visual Society of New Zealand 

Incorporated .. 
Auckland Historical Society Incorporated 

2817 

3,000 

2,500 
2,500 
2,000 
2,000 

2,000 

1,500 

1,200 

1,200 
1,000 
1,000 

1,000 
650 
600 
600 
600 
500 

500 
500 
450 

300 
300 
300 
300 

36,000 

2,500 
2,000 

2,500 

1,500 
400 

1,500 
400 

600 

23,000 

7,500 
6,000 
2,000 

1,500 

1,200 

1,000 
800 
500 
500 

500 

500 
500 
500 

500 

500 
500 

500 

500 

400 

300 

300 
300 


