23,000

400

300

300

300

### NEW ZEALAND FRIENDLY SOCIETIES AND CREDIT UNIONS ACT 1982

### ADVERTISEMENT OF CANCELLING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Registrar of Friendly Societies and Credit Unions has, pursuant to section 92 of the Friendly Societies and Credit Unions Act 1982, by writing under his hand this 6th day of July 1984, cancelled the registry of Victoria Lodge No. 22, Register No. 296/22, a branch of The Grand Lodge of the North Island of New Zealand of the United Ancient Order of Druids on the grounds that the said branch has ceased to exist.

### K. M. PRISK, Registrar of Friendly Societies and Credit Unions.

9235 Ic

# The Companies Act 1955

# KENNCO EXPLORATIONS (AUSTRALIA) PTY. LTD.

### **PURSUANT TO SECTION 405**

NOTICE is hereby given that Kennco Explorations (Australia) Pty. Ltd., a company incorporated in the State of New South Wales, Australia and having its head office for New Zealand at 109-117 Featherston Street, Wellington, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand at the expiration of 3 months from the date of publication of this notice.

Dated this 2nd day of July 1984.

Kennco Explorations (Australia) Pty. Ltd., by its solicitors and agents:

9077 BELL GULLY BUDDLE WEIR.

### LONGLEY—PRIVATE BILL

AN Act to enable Ralph Arthur Longley and Emily Waimunga Longley to adopt Lorraine Janet Chapman and Leanne Gail Chapman.

The objects of the bill are to enable Ralph Arthur Longley and Emily Waimunga Longley to adopt Lorraine Janet Chapman and Leanne Gail Chapman the children of Emily Waimunga Longley.

The bill is promoted by Ralph Arthur Longley and Emily Waimunga Longley and any communications or notices to the promoters may be sent to the offices of their Solicitors, Messrs Johnson, Hooper & Co., P.O. Box 945, Whangarei (Attention Mr Dukeson) and a copy of the Bill may be inspected at those offices between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. Monday to Friday.

S. DUKESON, Solicitor.

9132

### **AUCKLAND SAVINGS BANK**

PURSUANT to section 40 (1) (a) of the Trustee Banks Act 1983, the Auckland Savings Bank hereby gives notice that it has made grants as listed on the attached Schedule.

In addition, the following donations have been made since 29 November 1983 and not previously gazetted.

Auckland Savings Bank People in Pa	rks Su	mmer	\$
Carnival			50,000
World Wild Life Fund			5,000
Pukekohe Marae Committee			5,000
Logues Bush Appeal			1,000
Northern Archives and Records Trust			2,000
ANNUAL ALLOCATION OF D	ONATE	ONG 1094	

Northern Archives and Records Trust	2,000
ANNUAL ALLOCATION OF DONATIONS 1984	
SPECIAL GRANT	
	\$
Auckland Hospital Board	120,000
Post-graduate Medical Committee in the University of Auckland	
Auckland Savings Bank Visiting Professor	12,000
Auckland Savings Bank Travelling Fellowship in	
Medicine	7,500
University of Auckland School of Medicine	
Auckland Savings Bank Library	7,000
Auckland Medical Research Foundation	6,000
Mater Misericordiae Hospital	6,000
New Zealand Red Cross Society Incorporated—	
Auckland Centre	
Administration	1,000
Meals on Wheels	3,000
New Zealand Nurses' Association Incorporated—	
Auckland Branch	
New Zealand Nurses and Auckland Savings Bank	
Scholarship	4,000
University of Auckland School of Medicine	
Surgical Nutrition Research Trust Fund	3,000

Auckland Eye Research and Education Trust	
Research Fund	3,000
Auckland Division Cancer Society of New Zealand	. ,
Incorporated	2,500
National Heart Foundation of New Zealand	2,500
Auckland Hospital Board—Sutherland Unit	2,000
The Order of St John—Auckland District	2,000
St John Ambulance Association—Otahuhu Sub-	2,000
Centre	2,000
Dental Advisory Committee of the Post-graduate	_,,,,,
Medical Committee in the University of	
Auckland	1,500
New Zealand Neurological Foundation	1,500
Incorporated	1,200
Auckland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases	1,200
Association Incorporated	1,200
Odyssey House Incorporated	1,000
Auckland Hospital Roard—Green Lane Hospital	1,000
Auckland Hospital Board—Green Lane Hospital New Zealand Blood Foundation—Auckland	1,000
Branch	1,000
Auckland Hospital Auxiliary	650
article and the financial of the control of the con	600
	600
Auckland Adventist Hospital  Rawhiti Trust Hospital	600
Counterstroke (Auckland) Incorporated	500
Schizophrenia Fellowship New Zealand	300
	500
Incorporated	500
Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated	
North Shore Hospital Auxiliary	450
Federation of New Zealand Ostomy Societies	200
Incorporated	300
Auckland Ostomy Society Incorporated	300
Leprosy Mission New Zealand	300
Franklin Memorial Hospital Auxiliary	300
SCHOLARSHIPS, BURSARIES AND RESEARCH	
Secondary Schools Bursary Scheme for Post	24.000
University Entrance Scholars	36,000
University of Auckland Post-graduate	2.500
Scholarship Fund	2,500
Library Fund	2,000
United World Colleges—New Zealand National	
Committee	

# University of Auckland Post-graduate Scholarship Fund 2,500 Library Fund 2,000 United World Colleges—New Zealand National Committee Scholarship Fund 2,500 Queen Victoria School Scholarship Fund 1,500 Library Fund 400 St Stephen's School Scholarship Fund 1,500 Library Fund 400 Wesley College Scholarship Fund 600

## **EDUCATION AND SCHOOL PROJECTS**

Trust

**Board** 

Principals

Schools Library Grants

Auckland Pri Incorporated

Primary

A.S.B. Travelling Fellowship	7,500
Auckland Institute and Museum	6,000
Auckland Science Teachers Exhibition Committee	2,000
Mangere College	
Special Project	1,500
Auckland Workers' Educational Association	•
Incorporated	1,200
Cornwall Park School Committee	
Special Project	1,000
Auckland Mathematical Association (Incorporated)	800
New Zealand Craftsman Training Foundation	500

Auckland University—Willis Airey Library 500 Stanley Bay School Committee Special Project 500 Chelsea Primary School
Special Project
City of East Coast Bays—Library Appeal
Grafton Hall of Residence
Ararimu School Committee 500 500 500 Special Project 500 Devonport Historical and Museum Society Incorporated 500 Huia Settlers Museum Meadowbank School Committee 500 Special Project
Remuera Primary School Committee
Special Project 500 500

Special Project
Glenfield Intermediate School
Special Project
Churches Education Commission—North Shore
District Committee
Christian Audio Visual Society of New Zealand
Incorporated
Auckland Historical Society Incorporated